## 1070001047a2

(Re	questor's Name)	
,	•	
	dress)	
(nu	u1055)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/Stat <b>e/</b> Zip/Phon	e#)
		. —
PICK-UP	MAIT WAIT	MAIL MAIL
Bu	siness Entity Na	me)
(	<b>-</b>	,
		<del></del>
(D0	cument Number	)
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
		1 /
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer	1,100
Openius metraceone to	i iiiig Oilloci.	MIN
789 115	623	1001
101 600,	$\varphi \wedge 3$	WII
	Office Use Or	nly
		and
	11	4400
	$\mathcal{A}^{U}$	19401



100110155901

10/04/07--01013--016 \*\*130.00

FILED
07 OCT 19 AM 10: 27
SECRETARY OF STATE
SECRETARY OF STATE

## **COVER LETTER**

* <b>4</b>				
TO: Registration Division of	n Section Corporations			<b>4</b> √ k
SUBJECT:	Marble (Name of Lim	By ARt LLC ited Liability Company)		
The enclosed Articles	s of Organization and fee(s) are	e submitted for filing.		
Please return all corre	espondence concerning this ma	tter to the following:	,	
	Randy	(Name of Person)	······································	<u>.</u> .
	Marbi	E Ry April 1.1.1 (Firm/Company)		_
			SECR	07 OCT
	Miramar	(Address)  Flokida 33  ity/State and Zip Code)	423 EEASE	O7 OCT 19 AM IO: 27
To Caloni Commi			FLORIDA	10: 27 CTATE
For further information	on concerning this matter, plea	se cait:		
BRUCE	Mates me of Person)	at (954) 394 - (Area Code & Daytime Tel	ephone Number)	<u></u>
	for the following amount:			
\$125,00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclose	
	Mailing Address Registration Section	Street/Courier Address Registration Section		

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301



October 5, 2007

RANDY LINZA 2819 SW 68TH TERRACE MIRAMAR, FL 33023

SUBJECT: MARBLE BY ART LLC Ref. Number: W07000049401

We have received your document for MARBLE BY ART LLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The designation of the registered office and the registered agent, both at the same Florida street address, must be contained within the document pursuant to Florida Statutes. The registered agent must sign accepting the designation as required by Florida Statutes.

Section 608.407, Florida Statutes, requires the document(s) to be signed by a member or by the authorized representative of a member.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6097.

Marsha Thomas Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 307A00058309



## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company	ic•
The hame of the Ellinear Elastiney Company	
Marble By A	MIIC
	iability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the	e principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
2819 S.W. 68th Terrace Miramar, Florida 33023	Mailing Address:  2819 S.W. 68th Terrace Miramar, Florida 33023  red Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: egistered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
ADTICLE III Degistered Agent Degiste	red Office & Pagistared Agent's Signature:
	red Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:
The name and the Florida street address of the	
Randy L	inza
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	me
2819 S.W. 6	68th Terrace
	address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Miramar, F	lorida 33023
City, Sta	te, and Zip
liability company at the place designated registered agent and agree to act in this capa statutes relating to the proper and complete	to accept service of process for the above stated limited in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as acity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all experiormance of my duties, and I am familiar with and egistered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

<u> Fitle:</u>		Name and Address:	
'MGR" = Manager			
'MGRM" = Managin	g Member		
Randy Linza (MGR)		2819 S.W. 68th Terrace	
	•	Miramar, Florida 33023	
			···
		Andrew Control of the	<del></del>
	•		
		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	<u> </u>
			SEPRETARIE FLORIDA
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A -	The state of the s	<del>- [</del> ]
			<b>一致</b> 多 `
Use attachment if ne	cessary)		THO:
			23
		te of filing: (OP	TION H
		pecific and cannot be more than five busin	iess days p
	filimer \		
fective date is listed, t days after the date of	ning.)		
	umg.)		
days after the date of			
days after the date of		Land and the second sec	
days after the date of	TURE: Bandy	1 Luya	
days after the date of REQUIRED SIGNA	TURE:  Sandy  nature of a member of	f an authorized representative of a member.	
days after the date of  REQUIRED SIGNA  Sign  (In a of the	TURE:  Sondy  ature of a member of a member of a coordance with section	n 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution es an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	,
days after the date of  REQUIRED SIGNA  Sign  (In a of the	TURE:  Sound  nature of a member of a memb	n 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution es an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)